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GENERAL NOTES 

ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE REQUIRED TO CHANNEL TRAFFIC AT COMMERCIAL ANO/OR PRIVATE ENTRANCE 
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ARE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO 
PROTECTION STANOARO USED AT THE SITE, ANO WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPERATELY. 

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE SSPC OPI AND SSPC OP2 CERTIFIED. 

A CONTRACTOR'S RIGHT·OF·ENTRY PERMIT IS REOUIRED BEFORE ANY WORK CAN COIAIENCE ON RAILROAD PROPERTY, THE 
COST TO OBTAIN THIS PERMIT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE PROJECT, 

PLAN DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS RELATIVE TO EXISTING PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO ROUTINE VARIATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS AFFECTING NEW CONSTRUCTION ANO MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED 
ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING OF MATERIALS. SUCH VARIATIONS SHALL NOT BE CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION FOR A CHANGE IN SCOPE OF THE WORK, HOWEVER THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE PAID FOR THE QUANTITY ACTUALLY 
FURNISHED AT THE UNIT PRICE BIO FOR THE WORK.

FOR STRUCTURES 028-0038, 041·0087, ANO 041·0088, CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL 
BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO 
"CONTAINMENT ANO DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES," ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHINS FT, <MEASURED ALONG 
THE BEAMI OF EITHER SIDE OF SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC· SPlO. 
ALL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE REOUIREMENTS OF PAINT SYSTEM 1 · OZ/E/U. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL 
FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO. SB 711. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH 
COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES ANDBOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE INTERSTATE GREEN, 
MUNSELL NO. 1. SC V8. 

FOR STRUCTURE 028-0041 CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING ANO PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO "CONTAINMENT ANO DISPOSAL OF 
LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES," ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHINS FT. !MEASURED ALONG THE BEAMl OF EITHER SIDE OF 
SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC· SPlO. ALL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED 
ACCORDING TO THE REOUIREMENTS OF PAINT SYSTEM 1 · OZ/E/U. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR 
STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO, SB 711. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES 
ANO BOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE REDDISH BROWN, MUNSELL NO, 2,S YR l/4. 

FOR STRUCTURES 033·0012, 041·0039, 041·0040 ANO 041·0042, CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL 
STEEL SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" 
AND "CONTAINMENT ANO DISPOSAL OF NON·LEAO PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES." ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHINS FT, 
<MEASURED ALONG THE BEAMl OF EITHER SIDE OF SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST 
CLEANING ·SSPC- SPIO. ALL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE REOUIREMENTS OF PAINT SYSTEM I · OZ/E/U. 
THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO. 58 7/1. THE 
COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES ANO BOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL 
BE INTERSTATE GREEN, MUNSELL NO. T. SC 418. 

FOR STRUCTURES 002·0032 ANO 041·0041, CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AS 
SPECIFIED IN THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING ANO PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO "CONTAINMENT 
ANO DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES," ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHIN 10 FT. CMEASURED ALONG THE BEAM) 
OF EITHER SIDE OF SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC- SPIO. ALL STEEL 
SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE REOUIREMENTS OF PAINT SYSTEM I · OZIE/U, THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT 
FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO. 58 711. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR THE 
EXTERIOR SURFACES AND BOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE INTERSTATE GREEN, MUNSELL NO. 7.SC 418. 

FOR STRUCTURES 041·0077 ANO 041·0078, CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AS 
SPECIFIED IN THESPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING ANO PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO "CONTAINMENT ANO 
DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES. " ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHINS FT. <MEASURED ALONG THE BEAM> OF 
EITHER SIDE OF SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS ANO THE OUTSIDE ANO BOTTOM FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE CLEANED 
PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC· SPIO, ALL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PAINT 
SYSTEM I · OZ/E/U. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE CRAY, MUNSELL 
NO. SB 711. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES ANO BOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE 
FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE INTERSTATE GREEN. MUNSELL NO. 7. SC 418. 

FOR STRUCTURE 064•0003. CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING ANO PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO "CONTAINMENT ANO DISPOSAL OF 
LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES." ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WITHIN 5 FT. I MEASURED ALONG THE BEAMJ OF EITHER SIDE OF 
SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS AND THE ENTIRE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC· SPIO. 
ALL STEEL WITHIN 5 FT. OF SPECIFIED DECK JOINTS ANO THE ENTIRE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE 
REQUIREMENTS Of PAINT SYSTEM I · OZ/E/U. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES 
SHALL BE CRAY, MUNSELL NO. SB T/1. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES AND BOTTOM OF 
THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE GRAY. MUNSELL NO. SB 711. 

FOR STRUCTURE 097-0024,CLEANING ANO PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "CLEANING ANO PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES" ANO "CONTAINMENT ANO DISPOSAL OF 
LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES." ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE CLEANED PER NEAR WHITE BLAST CLEANING ·SSPC- SPIO. 
ALL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF PAINT SYSTEM I · OZ/EIU. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL 

FINISH COAT FOR ALL INTERIOR STEEL SURFACES SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO. SB 7/1. THE COLOR OF THE FINAL FINISH 
COAT FOR THE EXTERIOR SURFACES ANO BOTTOM OF THE FLANGE OF THE FASCIA BEAMS SHALL BE GRAY, MUNSELL NO. SB T/1, 

A TOTAL OF IS AIR MONITORS ARE REQUIRED TO MONITOR ABRASIVE BLASTING OPERATIONS AT T LOCATIONS. 
I AT BRIDGE NO. 4 ISN 041•0042), 2 AT BRIDGE NO. 5 < SN 041•0077>, 2 AT BRIDGE NO. 6 ISN 041-0078> • 
2 AT BRIDGE NO, T <SN 041•0087>, 2 AT BRIDGE NO. 8 C SN 041•0088>, 2 AT BRIDGE NO, 10 ISN 028-0038>, 
ANO 4 AT BRIDGE NO. 14 ( SN 097•0024>. 

COMMITMENTS• NONE AS OF OCTOBER 19, 2018. 
I 1.JSEA NAME • WILSQNOA DESIGNED REVISED 
-

DRAWN REVISED 

INDEX OF SHEETS 

SHEET NO. Qf;S!:;R Ip T ION SH��T NQ. l!ESCRIPTJON 

BRIDGE 

NUMBER 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

701001 ·02 

701006-05 

701101-05 

701106-02 

701201-05 

701901-08 

1 COVER SHEET )9-21 SN 0◄1·0077 & 041·0078 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

2 INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS.GENERAL 22-23 SN 041 ·0087 & 041·0088 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

NOTES ANO AREAS OF CLEANING ANO PAINTING 24-29 SN 002·0032 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

3-4 SUMMARY OF OUANTITIES 30-32 SN 028-0038 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

5-7 SN 041-0039 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 33-35 SN 028-00◄1 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

8·10 SN 041-0040 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 36-39 SN 033-0012 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

11 · I 4 SN 041·0041 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 40-43 SN 06◄·0003 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

1 S- I 8 SN 041-0042 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 44-SO SN 097·0024 STRUCTURE INFORMATION 

AREAS OF CLEANING & PAINTING 

OUTSIDE ANO 

5' AT BEAM 10' AT BEAM BOTTOM ENTIRE ALL 
STRUCTURE LEAD 

NUMBER PRESENT 
ENDS AT ENDS AT FLANGE OF FASCIA STRUCTURAL 

ABUTMENTS ABUTMENTS BOTH FASCIA BEAMS STEEL 

BEAMS 

041-0039 NO X 

041-0040 NO X 

041-0041 NO X 

041-0042 NO X 

041-0077 YES X X 

041-0078 YES X X 

041-0087 YES X 

041-0088 YES X 

002-0032 NO X 

028-0038 YES X 

028-0041 YES X 

033-0012 NO X 

064-0003 YES X X 

097-0024 YES X 

Prepared By: 

STANDARDS 
DISTRICT SlllJIES l PUNS EIIGltf:ER 

n� Examined By: 
OFF·RO OPERATIONS, 2L, 2w. MORE THAN 15' (4,5ml AWAY DISTRICT I.MID ACOOISIT!ON ENGIIIEER 

OFF·RO OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, I 5' ( 4, 5ml TO 24" ( 600mnl FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 
Examined By1 �--- ,; 7l. IA -

OFF-RO OPERATIONS,MULTILANE, 15'(4.Sml TO 24" I 600mn> FROM 

OFF-RO OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' ( 4, 5ml AWAY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS> TO 45 MPH 

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

PAVEMENT EDGE Examined

Examined 

Examined 

Examined 

By: 
v; 7i7:Jl-;NGIIIEER 

IJISTDrrT 
�

�

By: t:_, • 
DISTIIICT f'Rl).(CT llf'LDIENTAllOI [NGINUI 

By:"\\.- fl... � 'lL I/) . 0.
T/ _!.",IIUN� ... ,ER 

� ---By1 r -... 
DISTRICT MATERIALS ENGINEER 

SECTION 

..... 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
INDEX OF SHEET, STANDARDS, GENERAL NOTES, ��d couNlY IJr?lE'\-\1 

s��ET 

VAR I 09 BRIDGE PAINT 2019·1 VARIOUS I 50 I AND AREAS OF CLEANING AND PAINTING PLOT SCALE. • J00.0000 I '" CHECKED REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
- CONTRACT NO. 78677 

'"l.OT DATE • 9tl7J2018 DATE REVISED SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETSI STA. TO STA. llUNOIS I FEO. AID Pfl:OU:CT 



CODE 
NUMBER 

67000400 

67100100 

70100450 

X5060601 

X5060602 

X5060603 

X5060604 

70107025 

20007105 

20007106 

20007107 

Z0007108 

20010501 

20010502 

20010503 

20010504 

20010505 

20010506 

20010507 

20010508 

20048665 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 

MOBILIZATION 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 1 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 2 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 3 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 4 

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 5 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 6 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 7 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 8 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 1 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 2 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 3 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 4 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 5 

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 6 

CLEANING ANO PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 7 

CLEANING ANO PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 8 

RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE 

U5Eill: i,.i� • WdOf,f!'.I.L 

"'-.OT SCALE • J00.0000 , 1n 

?LOT O..,TE • 912812018 

DESIGNED REVISED 
ORAWN REVISED 
CHECKED REVISED 
DATE REVISED 

COUNTY: 

ROUTE: IL37 

80% 80% 
FUNDING: FEDERAL FEDERAL 

20% STATE 20% STATE 

LOCATION RURAL RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. 

UNIT 
TOTAL 1 2 

QUANTITY 
041-0039 041-0040

CAL MO 9 0.5 0.5 

LSUM 1 0.07 0.07 

LSUM 1 0.08 0.08 

LSUM 1 1 

LSUM 1 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

CAL DA 196 14 14 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 1 

LSUM 1 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 

LSUM 1 0.2 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OFTRANSPORTATION 
SCALE 

JEFFERSON 

IL 142 1-64 EB 1-64 WB 1-64 EB

80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 
FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL 

20% STATE 20% STATE 

80% 
FEDERAL 

20%STATE 

RURAL RURAL 

20%STATE 

RURAL 

20%STATE 

RURAL 

20%STATE 

RURAL RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. 
3 4 5 6 7 8 

041-0041 041-0042 041-0077 041-0078 041-0087 041-0088

0.5 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 

0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 

0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 

1 

1 

· 14 14 14 14 14 14 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0.2 0.2 

��I SECTION I COUNTY 1;.?JfT\l s�i�
r 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES VAR I D9 BRIDGE PAINT 2019· 1 I VARIOUS I so I 3 
I CONTRACT NO. 78677 

I SHEET OF SHHTSI STA. TO STA. ILUNOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 
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COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES CONT'D FUNDING: 

LOCATION 

CODE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

TOTAL 

NUMBER QUANTITY 

67000400 ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 

67100100 MOBILIZATION LSUM 

70100450 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 LSUM 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 9 LSUM 1 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF NON-LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 12 LSUM 1 

X7015005 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 

20007110 CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 10 LSUM 1 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 11 LSUM 1 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO.13 LSUM 1 

CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT CLEANING RESIDUES NO. 14 LSUM 1 

20010509 CLEANING ANO PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 9 LSUM 1 

20010510 CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 10 LSUM 1 

20010511 CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 11 LSUM 1 

20010512 CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 12 LSUM 1 

20010513 CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 13 LSUM 1 

20010514 CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL BRIDGE NO. 14 LSUM 1 

20048665 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE LSUM 

VSER NAME • W.1.SONo.c,. DESIGNED - REVISED 
DIIAWN REVISED • STATE OF ILLINOIS 

Pt.OT SCALE • 100.0000 , 11, 

Pt.OT DATE • '9/2712011 

CHECKED 
DATE 

REVISED 
REVISED • 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

, 

ALEXANDER 

IL 3 

80% 

FEDERAL 

20% STATE 

RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. 

9 

002-0032

0.5 

0.07 

0.08 

1 

14 

1 

SCALE 

FRANKLIN HAMILTON 

IL 149 IL 142 

80% 80% 80% 

FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL 

20% STATE 20% STATE 20% STATE 

RURAL RURAL RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. BRIDGE NO. 

10 11 12 

028-0038 028-0041 033-0012

0.5 0.5 0.5 

0.07 0.07 0.07 

0.08 0.09 0.09 

1 

14 14 14 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

0.2 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

I SHEET OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA. 

MASSAC 

US45 

80% 

FEDERAL 

20% STATE 

RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. 

13 

064-0003

1 

0.08 

0.09 

14 

1 

1 

':i�e-:-1 

WHITE 

US45 

80% 

FEDERAL 

20% STATE 

RURAL 

BRIDGE NO. 

14 

097-0024

1 

0.08 

0.09 

14 

1 

1 

0.2 

SECTION COUNTY 1/.?/tisl s���T 

I/AR I D9 BRIDGE PAINT 2019·1 VARIOUS I 50 I 4 
CONTRACT NO. 78677 

I II.UNO!� I �ED- AIO PROJECT 

X5060609 

X5060610 

20007111 

20007113 

20007115 
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